
NSW Rogaining Championships                                                                               11/10/2003 
=================================================================================================================== 
24 Hours Course 
 
Team                                            Score   Time   O    M    W    X    V    MV   WV   XV   S    J    F 
----------------------------------------------  -----   -----  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  --- 
 
  90  Emma Murray, Adrian Sheppard              2490     6.45    1              1 
  56  Mike Hotchkis, William Landers, 
        Shane Trotter                           2490    10.01    2    1 
  85  Martin Lefmann, Patrick Ha Mickan         2450    11.33    3    2 
  93  Max Pemberton, Daniel Spring              2410    10.23    4    3 
   5  Ian Brown, Geoff Luscombe                 2360    11.59    5    4              1    1 
  40  Wil de Sain, Bert van Netten              2300    11.43    6    5              2    2 
  28  Bruce Fenton, Conny Gissel                2280    11.21    7              2 
  88  Andrew Ric Smith, Darren Smith            2280    11.53    8    6 
  20  Andrew Haigh, Nicole Haigh                2210    11.46    9              3 
   4  Cliff Harris, David Jones, 
        Greg Mitchell                           2160    11.38   10    7              3    3 
   7  Loyd Crome, Peter Dubbelaar               2070    11.26   11    8 
  79  Jason Lowry, Joel Mackay                  2000    11.26   12    9 
  16  Ian Cameron, Sue Kurrle                   2000    11.37   13              4    4              1 
  69  James Mathey, Andrew Scott                2000    11.44   14   10 
  17  Rob Kimbrey, Greg Matthews, 
        Rod Tracey                              1980    11.44   15   11              5    4 
  12  Peter Dunn, Gary Ferris                   1970    11.39   16   12              6    5 
  27  Annabel Battersby, Belinda Bright, 
        Alexa McAuley                           1930    11.24   17         1 
  47  Alexander Chew, Per Grawlund              1830    10.18   18   13 
  24  Darryl Erbacher, Grant Erbacher           1820     9.04   19   14                                            1 
  21  Brett Davis, Karen Davis                  1720    10.55   20              5    7              2 
  89  Joanna Boyd, Christian Peckham            1720    11.27   21              6 
  26  John Anderson, David Dash                 1720    11.39   22   15              8    6              1 
  43  Marilyn Ferris, Lesley Taylor             1690    11.53   23         2         9         1 
  31  Sue Clarke, Walter Kelemen                1560    11.39   24              7   10              3 
   9  Jo Gifkins, Joel Stewart                  1560    11.50   25              8 
  65  Duncan McIntyre, Madeleine Schultz        1470     9.00   26              9 
  55  Richard Moyle, Emma Williams              1460    11.39   27             10 
  48  Brad Deane, Jason Lindley                 1450    11.21   28   16 
  11  Nihal Danis, Richard Sage                 1430    10.46   29             11   11              4 
  68  Brett Grant, Dane Simmonds                1380    10.58   30   17 
  10  Rosemary Austen, Steve Garlick            1330    11.19   31             12   12              5 
  51  Ian Almond, Rod Doyle                     1190    11.01   32   18             13    7 
  72  Alex Been, David Kricker                  1190    11.38   33   19 
  64  Hernan Alonso, Alex Zelensky              1090    11.51   34   20 
   
 
 



NSW Rogaining Campionships                                                                               11/10/2003 
=================================================================================================================== 
24 Hours Course 
 
Team                                            Score   Time   O    M    W    X    V    MV   WV   XV   S    J    F 
----------------------------------------------  -----   -----  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  --- 
 
  52  Matthew Almond, Scott Morrison            1040    10.40   35   21 
  91  Lisa Perrett, Christine Quigley           1020    11.54   36         3 
  38  James Armstrong, Kate Austen, 
        Ben Howell                              1000    11.50   37             13 
  23  Karen Darby, Tony Murphy                  950     11.39   38             14 
  54  Rochelle Derriman, Nicola MacCne, 
        Sarah Newey, Matthew Perram, 
        Anthea Whitlam                          950     11.48   39             15                             1 
  34  Jeffrey Darwin, Parissa Poulis, 
        Colin Taylor                            920     11.57   40             16   14              6 
  39  Rodger Austen, Martin Howell, 
        Michael Howell                          790     11.15   41   22 
  13  Penny Field, Geoff Ritchie                480     11.45   42             17   15              7 
  73  Ingrid Van Der Lee, Kristin Young         450     11.55   43         4 
  82  Natalia Fonseca, Crystal Pettit, 
        Dave Pettit, Priscilla Pettit           180     11.03   44             18                                  2 
  80  Dominic Yager, Peter Yager                Late    12.33 
 
 
 
 



NSW Rogaining Campionships                                                                               11/10/2003 
=================================================================================================================== 
15 Hour Course 
 
Team                                            Score   Time   O    M    W    X    V    MV   WV   XV   S    J    F 
----------------------------------------------  -----   -----  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  --- 
 
  76  Vigdis Hoboel, Thor Mella                 1690    12.00    1              1 
  29  John Barnes, Mardi Beat                   1620    11.51    2              2 
  35  Christine Curtin, Stephen Darby           1470    12.00    3              3 
  62  Melvyn Cox, Andrew Lumsden, 
        David Noble                             1420    12.00    4    1              1    1 
  59  Peter Day, Philip Gibbs                   1390    12.00    5    2 
  84  Peter Gordon, Julian Ledger               1310    12.00    6    3 
  25  Carol de Sain, Robert Joh Preston         1290    12.00    7              4    2              1 
  14  Beth Edwards, Phillip Keaton, 
        Gavin Pereira, Benita Sommerville       1160    11.44    8              5 
  49  Richard Connors, David Green, 
        Glenn Schulze                           1160    12.00    9    4 
  58  Graham Hus Millar, Richard B Smyth        1160    12.00   10    5              3    2              1 
  63  Jennifer Borrell, John Keats              980     12.00   11              6    4              2    2 
  18  Lisa Butt, Craig Dunn                     950     12.09   12              7 
  32  Gregory Knight, Kathryn Knight            940     12.00   13              8    5              3 
  33  Brad Davis, Rebecca Davies, 
        Steven Ellis, Ross Pointer              890     12.00   14              9 
  57  Colleen Mock, Colin Mock                  870     12.00   15             10    6              4 
  67  Deborah Byers, Kath Grant, 
        Lyn Jones                               870     12.00   16         1         7         1 
  81  Stacey Chesworth, 
        Adrian Frecklington                     870     12.00   17             11 
  94  Philip Allen, Bob Bartle                  820     12.00   18    6              8    3 
   2  Abigail Neild, Jason Tsui, 
        Miranda van der Sluis                   800     10.18   19             12 
  19  John Biddiscombe, John Bishop             780     12.00   20    7              9    4 
  61  Bronwen Gill, Murray Gill, 
        Alison Thomas                           770     12.00   21             13                             1 
   1  Jordan Richardson, 
        Maurice Richardson                      750     12.00   22    8                                            1 
  45  Jeff Bendeich, Rosemary Seberry, 
        Joanne Vanderstok                       690     12.00   23             14 
  86  Scott McPherson, Max Pagnin, 
        Pedro Peixoto, Emma Strachan            660     12.00   24             15 
  50  David Gwillim, Sharon Gwillim             650     12.00   25             16 
  41  Peter Figiel, Danny O'Connell             630     12.26   26    9 
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  75  Jennifer Gould, John Gould, 
        Mike Wells, Bev Wells                   550     12.00   27             17   10              5 
  53  Jono Miller, Felicia Stewart, 
        Craig Stewart, Carolyn Thomson, 
        Stuart Thomson                          530     12.00   28             18 
  74  Nicole den Drijver, Sam Wilson            490     12.01   29         2 
  30  Joshua Bobruk, Corinna Paeper             430     12.00   30             19 
  71  Carol Gill, Emily Gill, Ian Gill, 
        Lynette Wright                          430     12.00   31             20                                  2 
  42  Alan Lowe, Lee Lowe                       380     12.00   32             21   11              6 
  66  Lucy Temple-Smith, Bronwyn Wilson         380     12.00   33         3 
  36  Judy Shea, Paul Shea                      290     12.00   34             22   12              7    3 
  70  Paul McNally, Nicholas Vaughan            180     12.20   35   10 
  37  Yoshimi Akagi, Thuy Bui, 
        Rosemary Chopra, Yumi Masuda            100     12.00   36         4 
 
 


